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1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

1. Encontrar un área clara en la que se puede trabajar.
2. Desembale luminaira y el vidrio de la caja.
3. Revise cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes del montaje.

1. Trouvez un endroit clair dans lequel vous pouvez travailler.
2. Déballez luminaire et de verre du carton.
3. Examinez attentivement les instructions avant l'assemblage.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD: CABLEADO DE LEER Y 
INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN A TIERRA, E 
INSTRUCCIONES ADICIONALES. VUELTA DE ALIMENTACIÓN 
DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN. SI SE REQUIERE UN NUEVO 
CABLEADO, CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA O AUTORI-
DADES LOCALES PARA REQUISITOS DEL CÓDIGO.

AVERTISSEMENT DE SÉCURITÉ: CÂBLAGE LIRE ET MISE A LA 
TERRE ET TOUTE AUTRE INSTRUCTION. COUPER 
L'ALIMENTATION PENDANT L'INSTALLATION. SI DE 
NOUVELLES CÂBLAGE NE EST NÉCESSAIRE, CONSULTER UN 
ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ OU LES AUTORITÉS LOCALES LES 
EXIGENCES DES CODES.

DRAWING 1 - MOUNTING 

HINKLEY

B

E

D

A

C

J

1. To begin installation, it will first be necessary to remove the mounting
plate (A) from the fixture backplate (B) - see Drawing 1.
2. This is accomplished by removing the four screws (C) on both s ides
of the backplate (B). See Drawing 1.
3. Next take mounting plate (A) and determine which Knock outs (D)
will have to be removed in order to install mounting plate to junction
box.
4. Now thread supply wires, from junction box, through large hole in
mounting plate. Next take mounting plate (A) and attach it to the
junction box (J). Using two 8-32 machine screws (E) NOT PROVID-ED.
Make sure the mounting plate is level, prior to tightening the screws
(E).
5. Make sure no power is being supplied to junction box or fixture
before wiring
6. Connect white neutral wire from junction box (7) to white neutral wire
from fixture (6)
7. Next please connect black live wire from junction box (8) to one end
of the switch wire 10.
8. Next please connect black live wire from fixture (5) to other end of
the switch wire (9).
9. Connect ground wire to ground screw on mounting plate
10. After all wire connections are made. Slip backplate (A) over
mounting plate (B) and align threaded holes in the side of the mounting
plate with the open screw holes in the backplate. After holes are aligned
thread in screws (C) removed earlier.

 SAFETY WARNING: READ WIRING AND GROUNDING INSTRUC-
TIONSAND ANY ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONS. TURN POWER 
SUPPLY OFF DURING INSTALLATION. IF NEW WIRING IS 
REQUIRED, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR LOCAL 
AUTHORITIES FOR CODE REQUIREMENTS.

1. Para comenzar la instalación, primero será necesario quitar la
placa de montaje (A) de la placa posterior del accesorio (B);
consulte el Dibujo 1. de la placa posterior (B). Vea el dibujo 1.
2. Esto se logra quitando los cuatro tornillos (C) en ambos lados.
3. A continuación, tome la placa de montaje (A) y determine qué
orificios ciegos (D) deberán retirarse para instalar la placa de
montaje en la caja de conexiones.
4. Ahora pase los cables de suministro, desde la caja de conex-
iones, a través del orificio grande en la placa de montaje. Luego
tome la placa de montaje (A) y fíjela a la caja de conexiones (J).
Uso de dos tornillos para metales 8-32 (E) NO SUMINISTRADOS.
Asegúrese de que la placa de montaje esté nivelada, antes de
apretar los tornillos (E) .
5. Luego haga todas las conexiones eléctricas siguiendo la hoja de
instrucciones (IS-18) provista. Asegúrese de usar silicona dentro
de las tuercas de alambre para una conexión a prueba de agua.
6. Después de hacer todas las conexiones de cables. Deslice la
placa posterior (A) sobre la placa de montaje (B) y alinee los
orificios roscados en el costado de la placa de montaje con los
orificios para tornillos abiertos en la placa posterior. Después de
alinear los orificios, roscar los tornillos (C) que retiró
anteriormente.

1. Pour commencer l'installation, il sera d'abord nécessaire de retirer
la plaque de montage (A) de la plaque arrière du luminaire (B) - voir
dessin 1. de la plaque arrière (B). Voir dessin 1.
2. Pour ce faire, retirez les quatre vis (C) des deux côtés.
3. Prenez ensuite la plaque de montage (A) et déterminez les
débouchures (D) à retirer pour installer la plaque de montage sur la
boîte de jonction.
4. Enfilez maintenant les fils d'alimentation de la boîte de jonction
dans le grand trou de la plaque de montage. Prenez ensuite la
plaque de montage (A) et fixez-la à la boîte de jonction (J).
Utilisation de deux vis à métaux 8-32 (E) NON FOURNIES.
Assurez-vous que la plaque de montage est de niveau, avant de
serrer les vis (E) .
5. Procédez ensuite à toutes les connexions électriques en suivant
la feuille d'instructions (IS-18) fournie. Assurez-vous d'utiliser du
silicone à l'intérieur des serre-fils pour une connexion étanche à
l'eau.
6. Une fois toutes les connexions des fils effectuées. Glissez la
plaque arrière (A) sur la plaque de montage (B) et alignez les trous
filetés sur le côté de la plaque de montage avec les trous de vis
ouverts dans la plaque arrière. Une fois les trous alignés, fileter les
vis (C) retirées précédemment.
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DRAWING 2-WIRING 

Note: Front cover (F) can be removed from fixture by removing the 
four knobs (K) 
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Nota: La cubierta frontal (F) se puede quitar del 
dispositivo quitando las cuatro perillas (K)

Remarque: le couvercle avant (F) peut être retiré du 
luminaire en retirant les quatre boutons (K)



  
 start here  commencez iciempezar aquí

Assembly Instructions 
Item No:  32530

Les Instructions D’assemblage 
 
Numéro d’article: 32530 

Instrucciones De Montaje 
Número del artículo:  32530English Spanish French

H I N K L E Y   33000 Pin  Oak Park way,     Avon Lake,  OH 44012   800.446.5539 /  440.653.5500    h ink ley.com

1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

1. Encontrar un área clara en la que se puede trabajar.
2. Desembale luminaira y el vidrio de la caja.
3. Revise cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes del montaje.

1. Trouvez un endroit clair dans lequel vous pouvez travailler.
2. Déballez luminaire et de verre du carton.
3. Examinez attentivement les instructions avant l'assemblage.

DRAWING 3 - Glass Install 
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1. To install glass remove front cover (F) by 
removing the four knob knobs (K)

2. Lamp fixture using appropriate lamp (Z)
3. Slide glass (G) into bottom of front cover (F) 
4. Replace front cover (F) and knobs (K)
5. Glass install is now complete 

1. Para instalar el vidrio, retire la cubierta frontal 
(F) quitando las cuatro perillas (K)
2. Luminaria con lámpara adecuada (Z)
3. Deslice el vidrio (G) en la parte inferior de la 
cubierta frontal (F)
4. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta frontal (F) y las 
perillas (K)
5. La instalación de Glass ahora está completa.

1. Pour installer la vitre, retirez le couvercle avant 
(F) en retirant les quatre boutons (K)
2. Luminaire utilisant une lampe appropriée (Z)
3. Faites glisser le verre (G) dans le bas du 
couvercle avant (F)
4. Replacez le couvercle avant (F) et les boutons 
(K)
5. L'installation du verre est maintenant terminée
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